IED STz REPORT NO. PN-1-260127-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/27/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000284988 Major LPD W24EC- 125413 Main 24 MANTEO, NC LAWRENCE F. 12/18/2025 Accepted
Modification D LOESCH , Sole For Filing

Proprietorship

From: To:

0000287822 Minor DTS KQSL 8378 Main 8 CLOVERDALE, One Ministries, Inc. 01/23/2026 Accepted
Modification CA For Filing
From: To:

0000287592 License To AM WNXT 62328 Main 1260.0 PORTSMOUTH, Total Media Group, 01/22/2026  Accepted
Cover OH Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000287825 Minor FX K226BR 156415 93.1 ENID, OK Donald Williamson 01/23/2026  Accepted
Modification For Filing
From: To:

0000285018 Major LPD K170Y-D 186693 Main 17 CENTERVILLE, Gray Television 12/18/2025 Accepted
Modification WA Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000287695 Minor FL NEW 788397 Main 93.3 Ocala, FL Education Through 01/23/2026  Accepted
Modification Media Foundation For Filing
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000285372

0000285161

0000285000

0000285108

0000286319

0000287866

Purpose

Major
Modification
Amendment

From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major
Modification
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

AM

Call Sign

K04SG-D

WO06DO-

WCNT-

LD

W34FO-

DDWIRY

Facility 1D

183961

182022

49239

183224

73035

From: HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Minor
Modification

From:

AM

WENA

61257

REPORT NO. PN-1-260127-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/27/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

16

14

15

34

1340.0

City, State

EUGENE, OR

FLORENCE, SC

CHATTANOOGA

, TN

AUGUSTA, GA

PLATTSBURG,

NY

To: Mermel & McLain Management, LLC

Main

To:

1330.0

YAUCO, PR

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

HOMETOWN
COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC

SOUTHERN
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
01/20/2026 Received
12/18/2025  Accepted
For Filing
12/18/2025  Accepted
For Filing
12/18/2025  Accepted
For Filing
01/09/2026  Accepted
For Filing
01/26/2026 Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-260127-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/27/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000287783  Call Sign FM WXFM- 64677 Main 99.3 MOUNT ZION, IL  K-LOVE, Inc. 01/23/2026  Accepted
Request FM For Filing
(Change)
From: To:

0000284993 Major LPD W28CJ-D 125383 Main 28 MANTEO, NC LAWRENCE F. 12/18/2025 Accepted
Modification LOESCH For Filing
From: To:

0000285217 Major LPD WRLD- 168563 Main 30 KINGSTON, PA Kathy Potera 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification LD For Filing
From: To:

0000287654 License To DTV KQCW- 78322 Main 20 MUSKOGEE, OK  Griffin Licensing, L.L. 01/22/2026 Accepted
Cover DT C. For Filing
From: To:

0000285175 Major LPD K06QzZ-D 181085 11 LOGAN, UT Soule Video 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification Productions, Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000284954 Major LPD WHLZ- 26853 Main 16 HARRISBURG, ZEBRA MEDIA, LLC 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification LD PA For Filing
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-260127-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/27/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000285111 Major LPD W27EW- 185709 Main 32 AUGUSTA, GA Lowcountry 34 Media, 12/18/2025 Accepted
Modification D LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000285003 Major LPD W18FH- 185710 Main 16 AUGUSTA, GA Gray Television 12/18/2025 Accepted
Modification D Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000287846 Minor FX W261AH 5114 Main 100.1 RADFORD, VA BIBLE 01/26/2026 Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING For Filing

NETWORK, INC.

From: To:

0000285053 Major LPD WIIC-LD 68411 Main 10 PITTSBURGH, Abacus Television, 12/18/2025 Accepted
Modification PA LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000284956 Major LPD W28FK- 184035 23 ALBANY, GA EDGE SPECTRUM, 12/18/2025 Accepted
Modification D INC. For Filing
From: To:

0000287829 Call Sign FL NEW 788008 Main 97.1 LANSING, Ml Generacion Vino 01/23/2026  Accepted
Request Nuevo For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:
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\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000284948

0000285124

0000285197

0000285213

0000286235

0000287864

Purpose
Major
Modification
From:

Major
Modification

From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major

Modification
Amendment

From:
Major
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

FX

Call Sign

WNCB-
LD

WHVL-

LD

W26FO-

K34RI-D

WHCQ-
LD

W273EB

Facility 1D

183629

168799

127219

181768

15658

156144

REPORT NO. PN-1-260127-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/27/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

29

27

24

34

102.1

City, State

FAYETTEVILLE,
NC

STATE
COLLEGE, ETC.
, PA

ATLANTIC CITY,
NJ

CHICO, CA

CLEVELAND,
MS

Shelton, CT

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

WHVL-TV, L.L.C.

Lighthouse Support

Major Market
Broadcasting of
California, Inc.

David Ellington

Sun Signals LLC

Status Date

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

01/15/2026

01/08/2026

01/26/2026

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000285086

0000285603

0000284909

0000284906

0000285001

0000284973

Purpose
Major
Modification
From:
Major

Modification
Amendment

From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major

Modification
Amendment

From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major
Modification

From:

Service

LPD

DCA

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

WOS5DN-
D

WLPH-

CD

W30FE-

W28FL-D

K27PQ-D

WDUM-
LD

Facility 1D

186779

191822

184481

125165

25356

19586

REPORT NO. PN-1-260127-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/27/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

25

26

20

10

28

16

City, State

CLARKSBURG,
WV

PHILADELPHIA,

PA

MACON, GA

WASHINGTON,
DC

ASTORIA, OR

Philadelphia, PA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

Lighthouse Support

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Ruralink Broadband
USA LLC

HC2 STATION
GROUP, INC.

Status Date

12/18/2025

12/24/2025

12/18/2025

12/31/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000281514

0000276971

Purpose

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:

Service

AM

FM

Call Sign

WCPH

KRFR

Facility 1D

63494

765507

REPORT NO. PN-1-260127-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/27/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type Channel/Freq.

Main 1220.0
To:

Main 90.7
To:

City, State

ETOWAH, TN

VALE, OR

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

George C Hudson, IlI .

Four Rivers
Community Radio

Status Date

01/23/2026

01/26/2026

Status

Received

Received
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