



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284988	Major Modification	LPD	W24EC-D	125413	Main	24	MANTEO, NC	LAWRENCE F. LOESCH, Sole Proprietorship	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000287822	Minor Modification	DTS	KQSL	8378	Main	8	CLOVERDALE, CA	One Ministries, Inc.	01/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000287592	License To Cover	AM	WNXT	62328	Main	1260.0	PORTSMOUTH, OH	Total Media Group, Inc.	01/22/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000287825	Minor Modification	FX	K226BR	156415		93.1	ENID, OK	Donald Williamson	01/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285018	Major Modification	LPD	K17OY-D	186693	Main	17	CENTERVILLE, WA	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000287695	Minor Modification	FL	NEW	788397	Main	93.3	Ocala, FL	Education Through Media Foundation	01/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285372	Major Modification Amendment	LPD	K04SG-D	183961		16	EUGENE, OR	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	01/20/2026	Received
From: To:										
0000285161	Major Modification	LPD	W06DO-D	182022	Main	14	FLORENCE, SC	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285000	Major Modification	LPD	WCNT-LD	49239	Main	15	CHATTANOOGA, TN	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285108	Major Modification	LPD	W34FO-D	183224		34	AUGUSTA, GA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000286319	Assignment of Authorization	AM	DDWIRY	73035	Main	1340.0	PLATTSBURG, NY	HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	01/09/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: HOMETOWN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC To: Mermel & McLain Management, LLC										
0000287866	Minor Modification	AM	WENA	61257	Main	1330.0	YAUCO, PR	SOUTHERN BROADCASTING CORPORATION	01/26/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000287783	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WXF-FM	64677	Main	99.3	MOUNT ZION, IL	K-LOVE, Inc.	01/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000284993	Major Modification	LPD	W28CJ-D	125383	Main	28	MANTEO, NC	LAWRENCE F. LOESCH	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285217	Major Modification	LPD	WRLD-LD	168563	Main	30	KINGSTON, PA	Kathy Potera	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000287654	License To Cover	DTV	KQCW-DT	78322	Main	20	MUSKOGEE, OK	Griffin Licensing, L.L.C.	01/22/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285175	Major Modification	LPD	K06QZ-D	181085		11	LOGAN, UT	Soule Video Productions, Inc.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000284954	Major Modification	LPD	WHLZ-LD	26853	Main	16	HARRISBURG, PA	ZEBRA MEDIA, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285111	Major Modification	LPD	W27EW-D	185709	Main	32	AUGUSTA, GA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285003	Major Modification	LPD	W18FH-D	185710	Main	16	AUGUSTA, GA	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000287846	Minor Modification	FX	W261AH	5114	Main	100.1	RADFORD, VA	BIBLE BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	01/26/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285053	Major Modification	LPD	WIIC-LD	68411	Main	10	PITTSBURGH, PA	Abacus Television, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000284956	Major Modification	LPD	W28FK-D	184035		23	ALBANY, GA	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000287829	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788008	Main	97.1	LANSING, MI	Generacion Vino Nuevo	01/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284948	Major Modification	LPD	WNCB-LD	183629		29	FAYETTEVILLE, NC	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285124	Major Modification	LPD	WHVL-LD	168799	Main	27	STATE COLLEGE, ETC., PA	WHVL-TV, L.L.C.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285197	Major Modification	LPD	W26FO-D	127219	Main	24	ATLANTIC CITY, NJ	Lighthouse Support	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285213	Major Modification Amendment	LPD	K34RI-D	181768	Main	34	CHICO, CA	Major Market Broadcasting of California, Inc.	01/15/2026	Received
From: To:										
0000286235	Major Modification	LPD	WHCQ-LD	15658	Main	9	CLEVELAND, MS	David Ellington	01/08/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000287864	Minor Modification	FX	W273EB	156144		102.1	Shelton, CT	Sun Signals LLC	01/26/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285086	Major Modification	LPD	W05DN-D	186779	Main	25	CLARKSBURG, WV	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000285603	Major Modification Amendment	DCA	WLPH-CD	191822		26	PHILADELPHIA, PA	Lighthouse Support	12/24/2025	Received
From: To:										
0000284909	Major Modification	LPD	W30FE-D	184481	Main	20	MACON, GA	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000284906	Major Modification Amendment	LPD	W28FL-D	125165	Main	10	WASHINGTON, DC	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	12/31/2025	Received
From: To:										
0000285001	Major Modification	LPD	K27PQ-D	25356	Main	28	ASTORIA, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										
0000284973	Major Modification	LPD	WDUM-LD	19586		16	Philadelphia, PA	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
From: To:										



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281514	Minor Modification Amendment	AM	WCPH	63494	Main	1220.0	ETOWAH, TN	George C Hudson , III .	01/23/2026	Received
From: To:										
0000276971	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KRFR	765507	Main	90.7	VALE, OR	Four Rivers Community Radio	01/26/2026	Received
From: To:										